PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
David J. Taneyhill	12/20/2010	
Andrew J. Pilkington	12/22/2010	
Thomas Arthur Banks	12/29/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BENDIX COMMERCIAL VEHICLE SYSTEMS, LLC
Street Address:	901 Cleveland Street
City:	Elyria
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	44035

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12987369

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-9001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216.363.9000

Email: lboylan@faysharpe.com
Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE LLP

Address Line 1: 1228 Euclid Avenue, 5th Floor

Address Line 2: The Halle Building
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BEND 200013US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John M. Ling

Total Attachments: 3

501401282

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025608 FRAME: 0939 F \$40.00 1298736

source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025608 FRAME: 0940

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We, David J. Taneyhill of 437 Windsor Dr., City of Elyria, County of Lorain, State of Ohio, Postal Code 44035, US; Andrew J. Pilkington of 196 Forest Hill Dr., City of Avon Lake, County of Lorain, State of Ohio, Postal Code 44012, US; and Thomas Arthur Banks of 1712 Foresthill Drive, City of Rochester Hills, County of Oakland, State of Michigan, Postal Code 48306, US;

having invented certain new and useful improvements in:

	ACC AND AM BRAKING RANGE	5 VARIABLE BASED ON LATERAL AND
LON	GITUDINAL POSITION OF FORW	ARD VEHICLE AND CURVATURE OF ROAD
X	the specification of which is attached	ed hereto
	Office on	ed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark and accorded U.S. Application Serial
	No	

in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign, and transfer unto **BENDIX COMMERCIAL VEHICLE SYSTEMS**, **LLC**, a Corporation of Ohio, having a principal place of business at:

901 Cleveland Street Elyria, Ohio 44035 US

the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I/We therefore authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to the said:

BENDIX COMMERCIAL VEHICLE SYSTEMS, LLC

for its sole use, and that of its successors, and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 025608 FRAME: 0941

Signed at Elypia December 20 10.	, Ohio on this 20th day of
, 20 1	David Willer 1.1
	David J. Taneyhill
STATE OF OHIO): SS	
COUNTY OF)	
Personally appeared before me this who acknowledged that he/she signed the therein mentioned, and that the same is his	s day, David J. Taneyhill , to me personally known, see foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes wher free act and deed.
In testimony whereof, I have here day of <u>December</u> , 20/0.	ounto set my hand and affixed my seal, this 20th
	Case atriday Notary Public
(Seal)	CACIEL A. FREDIX NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE DE ONIO MY COMPASSION EXPINED: \$129/2015
Signed at ELYOZA DECEMBER, 20 to .	Ohio on this 22 day of Andrew J. Pillangton
STATE OF OHIO)): SS	
COUNTY OF)	
Personally appeared before me this chown, who acknowledged that he/she sourposes therein mentioned, and that the sa	is day, Andrew J. Pilkington, to me personally igned the foregoing instrument for the uses and me is his/her free act and deed.
In testimony whereof, I have hereulay of <u>Recember</u> , 20/0.	Into set my hand and affixed my seal, this 22rd One Office of the Authority Public Notary Public
Seal)	NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF CHIC MY CONSUSSION EXPINED: 8/29/2015
	PATENT REEL: 025608 FRAME: 0

(Seal)

REEL: 025608 FRAME: 0942

Signed at Developer,	WARREN 2010.		Michigan Ohio or		day	of
		Thoma	s Arthur B	lanks	interestation of the second of	
STATE OF OHIO MI						
COUNTY OF): SS)					

Personally appeared before me this day, Thomas Arthur Banks, to me personally known, who acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his/her free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this 29 day of December 2010.

Notary Vublic

(Seal)

TIFFANY HALL
Notary Public, State of Michigan
County of Celdand
My Commission Expires Oct. 88, 2014
Acting in the County of IMAC CARA D.

NABEND\200013US01\LAB0008336V001.docx

PATENT REEL: 025608 FRAME: 0943

RECORDED: 01/10/2011